GALLOWAY & GREENBERG

| Sy S8

ATTORNE

THOMAS GALLOWAY

GREENBERG

ELDON V

The Honor
Chai
Nuclear Req

Washington,
ral

8810ne

The Honorable
issioner
ear Regulato 3 ) ! lear Reaq

ington, D.C.

1

gton,

esources

he <

-

8212270245 82122
PDR ADOCK 050005

G




Honorable Nunzio
Honorable James
Honorabl Victor
Honorab John F
Honorable
December

‘age Two

Swanson, Esquire
Treby, Esquire

W. Jones, Esqul

- "
Executive Legal

Requlatory




H~norable Nunzio J. Palladino
"ionorable James K. Asselstine
Honorable Victor Gilinsky
Honorable John F. Ahearne
'onorable Thomas F. Roberts
December 23, 1982

Page Three

*Leonard Bickwit, Esquire

Office of the General Counsel

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

*Marshall E. Miller, Esquire
Chairman

Atomic Safety & Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm.ssion
4350 Fast West Highway

Bethesda, Maryland 20814

*Gustave A. Linenberger

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
4350 East West Highway

Bethesda, Maryland 20814

Dr. Cadet H. Hand, Jr.
Directer

Bodega Marine Laboratory
University of California

P.0O. Box 247

Bodega Bay, California 94923

Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board
U.S. Nuclear Regqulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety & Licensing Board Pane)

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

*By hand delivery.



Honorable Nunzio J. Palladino
Honorable James K. Asselstine
Honorable Victor Gilinsky
Honorable John F. Ahearne
Honorable om ' Robert
December 23

Paqge

} =

ep ment f

unity Development

SONn Bull« ng




A

CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — HOUSE
prient Fund™ $289,.002.000 for “Inlerna S o
panicctions and FProgroms™ r iloans and pn

2 the provisions o on 10 ! ‘wrirer, That wnolw

o tiens : . ” sion o e x

o 2 00 mbds's " : her Act, 85.500 Dot

r Hor

December 20, 1982

4 A

H
r “Energy end sele
s, Development

r ue™m

$93 000
am® of ¥
be ar

opmen! P

Ll '-“vx

y used l., '3
Resegreh shall
part of such facil

wil

o
K
the maiter siricken i,‘a :l(‘&tf.'hf be
tnsert the following , or ¢ not less than $75.0¢
rovumion Qf lew or section 1 r Moroceo, and n
and the B« nate agree Lo all be avauable

resciuiton
e Tals s lo¢

c TRy
el JAMRIRT 742 tm callc
ng $I26 041553 1
al Bask
neng™
¥/ in co
76R.000,000 |




* H 10636

Mediation Board to make avallable not to
exceed $2.500 for official reception and rep-
resentation expenses.,

GENERAL PROVISION—SECTION 813

Deletes language proposed by the House
relating to job opportunities and inserts lan.
guage proposed by the Senate relating to
amounts appropriated in P L. 97-276.

The conferees agree that instructions and
guidance contained in House Report 97-804
and |© Senate Report 87-682 should be fol-
lowed to the fullest extent consistent with
the agreements reached in the conference,

REFUGLE AND ENTRANT ASSISTANCE

Amendment No. 17. Deletes provision In-
cluded by the House which provided
$532,152.000 for refugees and entrants. The
ggreement on Amendmenti No. 14 includes
$585 million in lieu of the amounts which
would have been made avallable by this sec-
tion.

DEPARTMENT OF . \80R

Amendment No. 18: Deletes languege pro-
posed by the House which would have ap-
propriated “such amounts as may be neces-
sary, not to exceed $5.411,000,000" for “Ad-
vances to th2 Unemp'oyment Trust Pund
and other funds”. This account is provided
for elsewhere in the joint resolution.

Amendment No. 19: Changes paragraph
number as proposed by the Senate.

Amendment No. 20: Inserts language pro-
posed by the Senate which makes the provi-
sion effective during fiscal year 1583 not-
withstanding section 102 of the jolnt resolu-
tion.

UTIIIZATION AND QUALITY CONTROL REVIEW

(PSRO)

Amendment No. 21: Deletes section In-
cluded by the House which would have pro-
vided for utilization and quality control
review activities at the current rate. The
agreement on Amendment No. 14 includes a
specific appropriation of $15,000,000 for this
activity.

REFUGEY AND ENTRANT ASSISTANCE

Amendment No. 22' Deletes provision in-
cluded by the Senate which provided
$670.670.000 for refugccs and entrants. The
agreement on Amendment No. 14 includes
$585 million (n Leu of the amounts which
would have been made avallable by this seo-
tion.

CocrraTIONAL SArFETY AND HEALTH
ADMINISTRATION

Amendment No. 23: Changes paragraph
number and restores language proposed by
the House concerning staffing levels in
those Siates Lhat operate thelr own occups
tional salety and health programs under
section 18 of the Occupational Safety and
Health Act. The House language overrides
language on this subject contained in the
Supplemental Appropriations Act, 1983
(P.L. 97-257) and In the House and Senale
versions of the regular Laber-HHS appropri-
ations bill for 1883 (H.R. 7205).

Because of the complexity of this issue,
the conferees agree to reexamine it in the
next session of Congress. The conferees be-
lieve that the authorizing commitiees
should carefully examine the issue as well.

E¥ErcY axd WATER DEVELOPMENT

Pending enactment of the regular appro-
priations act for fiscal year 1983, energy and
water development activivies are continued
at the current rate of operations under the
suthority and conditions pro-ided in appli-
cable rppropriation acts for fiscal year 1982,
In order to provide greater program diree-
tion, agencies under the jurisdiction of the
Energy and Water Development Subcom-
mittee are directed to use House Report 97-
850 and Senate Report §7-673 which accom-

CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — HOUSE

pany the fiscal year !'983 appropriations
bills in implementing the provisions of Lhis
resolution.

The conference agreement provides sulfl-
cient funding to continue and complete by
July 31, 1983 the saleguards evaluation and
demonstration at the Barmmwell facility. No
federal funding is provided for any activities
at the Barnwell piant beyond July 31, 1983,

The continuing resolution provides fund-
ing for the second stage of the Sacramento
Municipal Utility Distriet's 100 megawatt
photovoltale project at the $68 million
level. The Department is to make i1hese
funds available to the SMUD in a manner
and at & rate that enables SMUD to meet
the two-step process for implementing the
second stage the utllity has recently pro-

posed.
Within avallable funds, the Corps of Engl- .

neers is direcled to proceed with the neces.
sary planning ard engineering of the Town
Brook, Quincy, Massachusetts project.

The conferees are aware of the serious
ficoding problems walch occurred in Clin-
ton and Jacksonport, Arkansas, during De-
cember 1982. The Corps Is directed within
avaliable funds to expedite construction of
these projects under Lhe Small Flood Con-
trol Projects Program to alleviate occur-
rences of future flood damages.

Within funds available, the Corps of Engil-
neers is direcled to proceed with the Tuala-
tin channel improvemeni project and to
continue construction on the Sluslaw River
and Bar pivject in Oregon.

In light of recent severe flooding in the
Meramee River Basin in Missouri, the con-
ferees direct that, within avallable funds
previded by this joint resolution, $800,000
be made avallable to Initiate act:on Lo pro-
vide flood control measures along the Mera-
mec River Basin authorized by Bection 2(h)
of P.L. 97-128.

Within available funds, the Bureau of
Reclamation is directed to proceed w'th the
WEB project In South Dakota

Within avallable funds provided by this
Joint resolution, $16,400,000 shall be avalls-
ble for tr2 Tug and Levisa Fork of the Big
Sandy and Cumberland Rivers, West Virgin-
ia and Kentucky projects authorized by sec-
tion 202 of Public Law 96-3687. Further, the
provisions included in Senate Report 97-673
with respect to section 202 shall be in force
during the term of this jolnt resolution.

Amendment No. 24: Adds Senate language
providing that no funds shall be used for
further study or construction or in any
fashion for & Federally funded waterway
which extends the Tennessee Tombighee
project south from the City of Demopolls,
Alabama.

Amendment No. 25: The Conference
agreement Inciudes $1,000,000 to correct an
existing navigation hazard s! the Franklin
Ferry Bridge, Jefferson County, Alabama,
As proposed by the Ser ate,

Amendment No. 26: Inserts language pro-
posed by the Senate for funding of Depart-
ment of Encrgy, Atomic Energy Defense Ac-
tivities, modified to specily the total
amounts avallable for orerating expenses
and plant and capital equipmen..

The managers agree with the allowances
and conditions for Atemic Encrgy Defense
Activities Contalned In Benate Report 9#7-
673 except for the Inertial Confinement
Fusion program, security investigai'ons and
decommissioning activities st the Mound fa-
cility, which sha'l be at the levels provided
in House Feport 97-850. 1 ne special isotope
separation program is to be funded at
$66,200,000. Within operating expenses, the
funding for these changes is available as &
result of buildup constraints during the
perind of the first continuing resolution and

December 20, 1982

the continuing reduction In inflation expec-
tations in other program activities, The con-
ference agreement reflects the following
specific project allowances in plant and cap-
Il equipment

Con/rrence

Projert: allovance
BB L BB cccrsssmmonmmmsisssrsess $5.000,000
B2-E- AP0 wcissmmvivniosenommss 2,000,000
82-D-107... 154,400,000
82-D-111 ccesicves 6,000,000
Inflstion estimates......... - 16,100.200

From within the avallable ICP funding,
$4.250 000 shall be avallable for the pulsed
power project. For the W-82, the conferees
have provided no funding for Project 82-D-
106, This action does not preciude continu-
at'on of research and development.

Amendment No. 27 Do letes House lan-
guage relating to the Clinch River Breeder
Reactor project.

The House voted an December 14 to
delrte additional funding for the Clinch
River project, except for contract termina-
tion costs, during the period December 17,
1962, through March 15, 1883, The Senate
voted on December 17, 1882, to continue
Clincia River funding at FY 1983 levels
through September 30, 1983.

The conferees agree as follows:

1. The Department will not initiate con-
struction of any permanent facllity strue
tures or place any additional major equip-
:neu orders during the period of Lhis reso-
ution.

2. Ongoing activities related to the NRC
licensing process should be continued.

3. The current rate of Federal funding for
the Clinch River project shall be deter-
mined 80 &3 Lo take Into account the anticl-
pated $10.000,000 svallable from non-Feder-
&l contributions in 1983,

4. Up to $1,000.000 :hall be avallable to
vigorously explore preposals including a re-
consideration of Lhe original cost-sharing ar-
ran, »ment, that would reduce Federal
budget requirements for the Clinch River
project or project a'ternative, wad secure
greater participation {rom the private
sector, The Departrnent is to submit its
find.ngs to the cognizant congressional com-
miitees for consideration by not later than
March 18, 1983,

The conferees strongly urge the cognizant
authorizing committees in the House and
the Senr'» to consider this tssue early In the
98th Congress.

Amendment No, 28: Deletes House lan-
Funge relating to the O'Nelll Irrigation
Unit, Nebraska,

Amendment N3. 29! Deletes House lan-
gusge relating to the Oarrison Diversion
Unit, ND.

No appropriation, fund or authority made
avallable by this joint resolution shall be
used for construction of features of the Gar-
rison Diversion Unit In North Dakota affect-
ing waters flowing into Canada.

DerarTaest or HOUsING AND URBAN
PMENT

Amendment No. 30: Restores language
proposed by the House and stricken by the
Benate and deletes language proposed by
the BSenate, amended to appropriate
88651475689 In budget suthority and
$519.711,198 in annual contract authority
for annual contributions for assisted hous-
ing, Instead of $0,186630000 and
$485,114,257 as by the House and
£5,732,355,689 and $313.477,865 as proposed
by the Senate. This is $535.154.311 less than
the comparable level of $8.185 20,000 pro-
vided by the House and $2.919,120,000 more
than the Sens.e recommendation of
$5,732,355,689.




